That the proposed improvement consist of pavement reconstruction to include an bituminous
asphalt overlay with binder and/or surface course ; curb and gutter, sidewalk removal and
replacement ; traffic signal work , and landscaping ; and be designated as Section 06-00099-00-
CH.

That there is hereby appropriated the sum of One Thousand One Hundred Nine Dollars and
No Cents ($1,109.09) for the improvement of said Section from the municipality' s allotment
of Motor Fuel Tax funds.

3. That said work shall be done by contract; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Clerk is hereby directed to transmit two certified
copies of this resolution to the district/regional office of the Department of Transportation.